
   Diary Dates Session 24-25 
 

Date Event 

Block One 

Thursday 12th September School break for September Mid term.  ELC open as normal 

Wednesday 18th 
September 

School resumes 

Wednesday 18th 
September 

NHS Staff in school to administer flu vaccinations 

Wednesday 25th 
September 

Reverend Boyd (Blackburn and Seafield Church) to visit P1 and P2/3 

Tuesday 1st October Tempest Photography in school to take school and ELC photos 

Friday 4th October Achievement Assembly  

Mon 7th - Fri 11th October Parent Council in school selling tickets for Hallowe’en Movie Night 

Tuesday 8th October School Parent Consultations 3.30 - 6.00 

Wednesday 9th October Reverend Boyd to visit P5/6 and P6/7 

Thursday 10th October  School Parent Consultations 3.30 - 6.00 

Friday 11th October School break for October holiday, ELC open as normal 

Block Two 

Mon 21st - Thurs 24th 
October 

ELC Parent Consultations 

Monday 21st October Staff resume 

Tuesday 22nd October Pupils resume 

Monday 28th October Parent Council Hallowe’en Movie Night 

Thursday 31st October Nursery Natter 4pm 

Friday 1st November Seafield Scares Hunger Day 2024 

Monday 4th November Parent Council Meeting 6pm 

Monday 11th November P5 - P7 to take part in Remembrance Service at Seafield memorial 

Monday 25th - Thursday 
28th November 

ELC Stay and Play week 

Wednesday 27th November Reverend Boyd to visit P3/4 

Wednesday 27th November Sharing our Learning sessions 2.30pm and 6pm 

Friday 29th November P6/7 Class Assembly for parents/carers 

Friday 6th December Nursery Natter 11am 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Lunch TO BE CONFIRMED 

Thursday 12th December P1 - P3 Nativity TO BE CONFIRMED 

Tuesday 17th December Reverend Boyd to lead school Christmas assembly 

Wednesday 18th December School Christmas parties TO BE CONFIRMED 

Thursday 19th December ELC Christmas Sing-a-long 

Friday 20th December ELC Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December Achievement Assembly 

Friday 20th December All break for Christmas holidays 

Block Three 

Monday 6th January  School and ELC resume 

Monday 20th January Parent Council Meeting 6pm 



Monday 27th - Thursday 
30th January 

ELC Stay and Play week 

Friday 31st January P5/6 Class Assembly for parents/carers 

Thursday 6th February Nursery Natter 4pm 

Friday 7th February Achievement Assembly 

Friday 7th February School break for February Mid term holiday, ELC open as normal 

Monday 17th February Staff resume 

Tuesday 18th February Pupils resume 

Friday 7th March P3/4 Class Assembly for parents/carers 

Monday 10th March Parent Council Meeting 6pm 

Wednesday 12th March P1 Family Learning Event 

Thursday 13th March P5/6 Family Learning Event 

Tuesday 18th March P2/3 Family Learning Event 

Wednesday 19th March P6/7 Family Learning Event 

Thursday 20th March P3/4 Family Learning Event 

Monday 24 - Thursday 27th 
March 

ELC Parent Consultations 

Tuesday 25th March School Parent Consultations 

Thursday 27th March School Parent Consultations 

Monday 31st March P7 visit to Risk Factory 

Friday 4th April Achievement Assembly 

Friday 4th April School break for Easter holidays, ELC open 

Friday 18th April ELC Closed - Good Friday public holiday 

Monday 21st April ELC Closed - Easter Monday public holiday 

Block Four 

Tuesday 22nd April School and ELC resume 

Mon 28th - Wednesday 30th 
April 

P6 and P7 Residential Trip 

Friday 2nd May P2/3 Class Assembly for parents/carers 

Monday 5th May School and ELC closed - May bank holiday 

Tuesday 6th May Staff and ELC resume 

Wednesday 7th May School pupils resume 

Monday 12th May Parent Council meeting 6pm 

Monday 19th May School closed, Victoria Day, ELC open as normal 

Monday 26th May - 
Thursday 29th May 

ELC Stay and Play Week 

Wednesday 28th May Sharing our Learning sessions 2.30pm and 6pm 

Friday 30th May School Sports Day TBC 

Friday 6th June P1 Class Assembly for parents/carers 

Wednesday 11th June New P1 visit school TBC 

Friday 13th June ELC Sports Day TBC 

Friday 20th June Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 25th June P7 Leavers Assembly 2pm 

Thursday 26th June ELC Leavers Celebration 2.30pm 

Friday 27th June School break for summer holidays, ELC open 

 
 
 
*** Please note these dates are subject to change.  There may be other dates added across the 
year and we will keep you updated when this happens *** 


